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CREDENTIALS REPORT AUgIJET. 3] , ,1967

The following is a list of all the ogganizations credentialed
for delegate status up to the present 1 with notations for groups
which the credentials subcommittee is querying for future de-
termination of their status,

GROUPS NUMBERnine dI

ALABAMA

ARIZONA
Arizoria Vietnam Summer 25

ARKANSAS



It

CRED7:NTIALS REPORT

6ROUPS

August 31, 1967 ._

a'

NtM-3£RS

CALIFORNIA

Art Work:d for Peace

Bay Area Comnunity Independent
SociaIIst Club

:Bay Area Emergency ActIon CommIttee

Berkeley Campus IndependentSociaIIst Club 5)

Berkeley-Oakland Comrnun:tty for New Politics
900

500 ?

20

22

15

Black Congress

B,R, A,W.F,0, (Black ResIstance
AgaInst Wars for OppressIon)
Brentwood Committee of Concern
for Vietnam

CaIIfornIans for LIberal RepresentatIon
(SO, Cal, )

CNP :Lst CD

Committee for Peace and Freedom
Party RegIstratIon Drave

Contra-•Costa Council for New Politics
DavIs C,N, P. Women for Peace

Diablo Valley Peace Center

East Los Angeles Peace CommIttee

East Oak:land CNP

25

45

500 ?

1000

300

9

45?

35

150

15

15

75

9

East Oakland Cornrnun:tty for New PoIItics
Long Beach Area Comm, for New PolitIcs

Marin County CommunIty for New xPolit; Ics

MId-Peninsula Peace+Freedom PadV 2



$}

i

&•le
New ' PoIItical in 1111

Oakland CORE
Oakland Peace Center
Port ChIcago Vigil
POOR
Rtverslde CNP
San DIego Council SocIal ActIon
San FrancIsco CI PA
Santa Barbara Comm, for New PoIItIcs

60
130
15?
45
30
50
50
75

E

&%g1 :' 1

-&
:PeacE

Si

TVD S. ’', . },’
UCLA E:: :: '_ J. - r"-i ;b
UnIte'! ' '-c:. .*' -:? .:".'-,’a Organizing CommIttee
Val i ?'-F ' ' .... ..- '. ,+J I. T - . }-; '':',?

We: i.-& I'-i i== :,„ I ',?-. :, i?::.'_-'lzat lon
WeBbE ide CJmJL.t bee of Concern on Vietnam

25
9

Ea
500?

1IS

I

DerIveD Vietnam 50
Denver Stop the War SO
Weld County Citizens Committee on VIetnam ?

CONNECTICUT

'!§£;#£§ij!Billli=--

Unlv, of Ha
New Haven tUBa is Club 9

; }'=

ii

;•nH: Hi::A :j &}:t: HI=b ;• I:j:n

}}}
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DELEWARE
f+

GROUPS

Deleware Constitution Party
Deleware Vietnam Summer
Univ of IXleware SDS

DISTRIC OF COLUMBIA

WashIngton AFSC
BUry Farms Tenant Council
Car®Qzey ABba- Arts eomrrli&tee- - '-’'i ,

C:LtP WIde Welfare' AlliaNce -'
Concerned CItIzens for Peace, Inc,
New School of Afro-American Thought
POWER (Poverty Workers UnIt, Local 1,
WashIngton MobIlizatIon
Washington SNCC
WashIngton DC V:let;nam Summer
Women StrIke fdr Peace

FLORIDA

C00RDINATING Comm of JewIsh OrBS
GainesvIlle SDS-SSOC
M tami Vletharn Summer

Georgia

DeKalb County Conf ed of CommunIty Orgs
136th D:tstrlc Democratic Organization
S,W, Georgia ProJect

HAWAiI
Volunteers for Independent- PolitIcs

NUMBERS

9

35
20

9

9
id . ' ' r

I.\ ? ? !

b . i. 9 + J 1 \->

?

'>

AFSCME ?

i25
9

4

query
? 25
SO

9

'>

')

87

' iDaHO
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Kentucky
Groups

979 Community Action Council
Blackley CommunIty Action, Inc,
C:Itizens for Peace
Clover Fork Independent Citizens, Ince
Cornrnittee to Save the Land and People
Grassroots CItizens Community Action Group
Horse Creek Community Centers Program
Louisville Peace Movement
Ntilest;on CommunIty ActIon, Inc,
Poor People of V&lite:Ly County, inc ,
Sand Springs Community ActIon Group
Southern Conference Educational Fund
South Richmond Community Action Group
UnIted Appalachian Committee
Union of Unemployed Fathers
West End Community CouncII, Inc ,

LOUISIANA

MAINE

VARYLAND

!WASSA aHUS EH?S

A11ston-.Brighton Vietnam Summer 25
Arlington Vietnam Summer query
Beacon Hill Committee to End the War in VN JO
Backbay Vietnam Summer query
Boston Draft Resistance Group 50
Boston Young Socialist Alliance
Cambridge Vote on Vietnam Group 60
CitIzens Organ, United for GOVlt Action 10
Greater :Boston Hjgh Sch1 Stud it Mobl, Comm,60
Greater New Bedford Comm. to End War VN 15
Mass , Political Ac££on for Peace IOOO
Mothers for Adequate Welfare
Needham Vietnam Summer
Riverside Project iIeighb I hd
Vietnam Summer of Canton
Watertown VIetnam Committee
Worehester Committee on VN

')

Comin. VN

5
NUIWERS

9

9

47?
9

9

9

9

1>

9

9

?

9
9
?

9

125

10
25
15
25
50



-I f

n;F'v6'lunt©8r3 for Independant Folib ics
illinois
:L, Afr :. :an /Lneric€n Her ita o Association
2 + Center for Radical Research
3 + Champaign Gn up
he Chica o Area Draft Resistors
5, Chicago Core
6+ Chicago Locals #81 United Shoe T,forkers of

America AFL-CiC)
a Chicago Local Socialise PartyJ Chicago

y, Chicago Same
+ Chicago Socialist Party

- 1+ Citizens Allied for &esponsibl8 Govt , Officials
i2 o Citizens fa a Demacratic Sociot),.;11inot's
13+ Englawood Civic Organlzat; ion
la , Eboni
15, East Garfield Park Org, -:”
16+ East St , Louis Progressive Citizons Cortmrittee
17 + Evanston Vietnam Summer Project
18, Fiftieth hard CiPA
19+ Forty+Eigth hud Comrnf,ttee for New Politics
20 , Forty-..Hinth baard O:[PA
21, Free Bakery
22 , Friendship 'lub
23, Galosburg CIF'A
Z-'i:D Hyde Park KcLWDC)d Politics for Peace
25+ independent P'3iitica1 arg ,
26, Join Co:n3runit')= Ur; f_on
27 , K8nwo od-'oalli : ':I (;cwrunl ty Org ,
28, Latin Amar : c' c i ?e+]:ease Org ,
29 + Liberal Vc'1'; ? Df a iles TaJ nship
3D , Local 329 l{'.'. I -_tI rug So:-'vices AFL-'CIO
3:Le Negro-.Ame? i.c? r, I, abar Council
329 North Shore VioLa&_7, SItrCmer
33 + 1\Tort;h Sf_ie Coon „ iF:i.ni£ t?v Peace Task For30
3h , South Ch iea£o Com, bo clad War, South J:rli3a£;o

lien ts (J:Lu'3

35, Oakland. Corn,it boe f3r Community inrprov€nent
360 Peoria Collm. on Viobrlam
37 + Politics for Peace
38, Presentation Parish Corwnurrity Project 1/.,'e3t Side
39, Taylor Residents
40 , Thirteenth Congressional District Politics fa

Peace
b:Le. U?barr Training CWI tor
b2, Veterans for Peace in Vietnam
bIA Viet;rI an Swnrner4''!adjgon County Project
LU , Voters fm Peace
b5 , -W,E,B, Dubois Club of Chicago
ba+ West eid a D8rrlocratic Women IS Club
b7 + .West; Sid8 Federation
U 8+ b.Jest Side Org ,
&9+ Woman for Peac6q;hicago
I nd ! ana
l=BT=omington Citizens CDncerned - About; the 1'Jar
2,. . indiana Conf . on How Politics
3+ IndoporIdent Political Action Club
h, Michiana Comm+ to End the kiar in Vietrnm

/

6100
30

?

US
')

100
30
65
'?

LO
a

200
1!?
200
9

P)r>J•
b
'/
') ; . t
'4' win'

IT tJ

10

(

[. LT

Yi;
rJ

C)

;0
SO
100
9

b8

;-0
30
/ C)

Sr)
i2
100

C)

SO
10
bS
20
30
9

25
25?
9

30
80
bo
SO



I awa
:L + Ames Vietrnrn SU',mel,

3: Fi:ig' gEd!!!TEa, i{:i:§tl::: War i- Viet-am
Ll. Southside Action Coi7un,
5+ Unity for Peace
Kansas
I + The Urban i."iinistry C07xn,
2+ The Vietnam Conan,
3 e t.iich ita Organizing Comm,
M icln i = an
:Le Ann Arbor Citizens for New politics
2 + Detroit Cifi?
3• Exe t L&ns ing Citizens fu Ner,I Politics
he Flint Citizens fm New Politics
58 Grand Rapids Vietnam Sui.,pier
6 + Inner City Organizing Colurn,
je ilich o State CBa,)ter SDS
8 , Vo i co-SDS
9 + \dayne Student }'; o verne nb

10 + \’'fEB Dubois Club of Detroit
:LI, brest Central OrganizationMissouri
:F: –eT;FT-B&ck Power Caucas
2• Committee for United .' lotion
?• 5th IHard independent Democratic Org , 1.1 Iss ,
b , 2:Lst 1.lard Independent Political Orr ,
So 22nd :'Jard Indepon'-.ent; Democrc.'tic Org ,
P! i n ne s ota
t Project Vietnarn SuaTmer
2 , MInnesota Co-,urn. to Dr art King/Spock
38 St , Anthony Park Project
b+ Ste Pau:L & Suburban Cornhrun ity CBP
Se 2nd I;-ard Vietnam Sum.-ier
6 + South Central Project Vietnam bu,nnler
7 + IrLib:Lte Bear Lake Vi.etm rn Sumrner
i'ion t; ana

Iii ss is s iPP i
T+ --C3tnT-Development Group of iJiss ,
2 , Freedom ''emocratic Party A .C , B,C ,
3 e Freodc)m N=ku Brick Co ,
h . Friends of Children of ,'.'.iss ,
5. Hinds County !'Tiss , F,D,P ,
6 , Miss , Freedom Democratic Party
7 , Poor PeDple ts Corporot'ion
8 , Sunflower County IinpDovement Assn ,
9 & Tougaloo Colle£e Politic:1 Action Corn'n,
Nebraska

t$evada

New rfamp shire
1 + Durh–aTa=rum, for Vietrn rn Summer

725
30

?

50
25b

1()
25
10

250
ho
25

Q8
'?

35
125
=ligibility

78
?

'?

'?

'?

?

50
20
10
aS
10
25

?

boo
50
1435
ISO
'?

?

9

'}

50



Group
New Jersey=•rn

1 + 12 th CD Political Assn +

2 , Bergen County Democratic Council
3 , Camden Citizens for Peace in Viet ,
b+ M6rcer CoI PoIItIcal Act;ibn
5, Mor'riB-- County Comm, to a;nd The b\' ar in Viet +
6/, Newark Comrr,unity Union Project
7 , New Jersey Political Allianco far Ponce and

Human Rights
8, New Jersey Sane
9 + P + F + D +

10, Peace and Equal_ Rights Comm,
11 + Plainfield Sar'
12 , Princeton Univ , Ad Hoc Comme for Peace and

Civil Rights
13 , Republicans , Independents , Democrats , United
IU , Raritan Valley Sane
15 , Vane'u qr,I DoYnn\n•ut-o frtr' Peace
IX org Me.xi e_a

Humber

?

9

31
SO
60

?

q

9

11+0
125
?

30

20
9

50
'?



CFiEDEITTIALS REPORTIanna

NEYb’- YanK

GROUP

Albany SANn7 State St, , Albany
Bedford--Stuyvesant Dubois , 722 Nc)strand Ave + I

Brooklyn
Bensonhurst CIPA, New York City
Brighton Beach sANE J c/o Max Rosen

3115 Brighton & Street , N eYoC +
Brooklyn Anti-Draft Union! Brooklyn
Brooklyn College DuBois , d/o Ruth Fortnoy

2511 Avenue I, Brooklyn
The Brothers I N, Y,C ,
Buffalo Council for Citizen Responsibility
Chautauqua Area Comm, for an Enlightened

Foreign Policy
Chelsea Village SANE
Citizens Peace Party
City College Dubois
Cole for Common Council Committee
Committee for Peace of Columbia Univ,
Committee for Peace Politics
Cooper Union DuBois Club
Council for Citizen Responsibility on

Foreign Policy
FIGHT
First Voters for Peace
Great Neck Students for Peace in Vietnam
Harlem CORE
Harlern Council for Children
Independent Democrats
Independent Voters Civic Association
independent Voters Peace Committee
Ithaca Vietnam Summer
League for Social Justice
LE FTP A

Le Ie United for Peace
Lower East Side DuBois Clubs
Lower East Side Committee for Independent

Politicians
Manhattan High School DuBois Club
Iq[id-Hudson Council for New Politics
Morning Siders United
New Paltz Peace Council
NYC Comm. for an immediate Withdrawal

Referendum
NYCI\IP

New York Independent Socialist Club
New York IUedical Cornrn, to End the \Jar in

Vietnam
New York Political Action Committee
N.Y. SANE
Northern New York Voters for Alternatives on

Vietnam

q
8jJGt} PT 31 , 19QZ !

NU„'iBER
Ma••nun=bHlnHb•d=le•B1•1

5

28
50

15
?

3/
?

11

250
'>

25
60
50

?

20

30
'>

15
&O

r>

10
el

1 20
'>

50
'>

500
500
24

20
25
75
92
20

'>

50
. 35

50
'?

'>

35
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CREDENTIALS REPORT

NE;VI YORK

GROUP

OSWEGO Comn£tt;ee on Vietnam
Peace and Freedom Movement
Queens College DuBois
Queens CIPA
Riverdale Citizens for Peace
Rutgers New Frontier Democrats
1 '7th CD Peace Action Committee
Shorefront; W ,E oBe DuBois Club
Southeast Queens Voters for New Politics
Trade Unionists for Peace
United for Peace and aFP..--2nd District
University of Rochester SDS
Vietnam Summer, Putnam Valley
Vietnam Summer, Brewster, NeY +
Vietnam Summer, Syracuse
Voters for Peace , Rochester
',fa:Lt Whitman Independent Democrats
West Side CIPA
West Side Cornrnittee on Vietnam
West Village CIPA

NORTH CAROLINA

Durham Committee on Peace
Vietnam Summer, Chapel Hill

NOPtTH DAKOTA

Grand Forks Committee Concerned About
Vietnam

OHIO

Akron New Politics Lague
Cincinnati New Politics
Dayton Peace Committee
Dayton Vietnam Summer
Ohioans for a Reasonable Settlement in

Vietnam
New Politics League
Ohio Civil Rights Comm . (N,E , Regional Office )
People ? s Poverty Board
Summit Council Adequate Welfare Committee
Vietnam Summer in Cincinnati
West Central Community Organization

\O
giFgg£_,21,_1_9a

NUMBERHBnHS

?

11+
10
25
20

'>

600
32
15

?

')

20
150
150

?

1 4.3
25

Q

40
r)

60
60

?

\\

50
45
40

'>

250
50

')

75
')

60
?

OKLAHOP£A



If
CREDEIITIALS REPeaT

OREGON

GROUP

Human Rights Center c} a Vietnam Summer
Project

Soci&ty for New Action Politics

PEN!\TSYLVANIA

Allegheny Alliance
Freedom Party
Germantown Political Action ComIn,
Lehigh-Pocono Citizens Concerned on

Vietnam
Pittsburgh ComIn, to End the liar in Vietnam
Pittsburgh Vietnam Summer
Pittsburgh Vets for Peace
Philadelphia SANE
PoweltIon--Mantua Vietnam Project
-vJ ,E ,B . DuBois Club of Pittsburgh
\;-fynne:field Vietnam Summer
11+th Ward Democratic Club

FiHQI)E ISLAND

Rhode island Comm, for Peace in Vietnam

SOUTH CAROLiNA

South Carolinians Concerned About
Vietnam 4.0

SOUTH DAKOTA

TEN i~E,SEE

& shvi11e Comm, for Alternatives to Liar
in Vietnam

The 0rigina1 Fayette County Civic and
\Jelfare League

SSOC--.Nashville Chapter
Tennesee Voters League

TEXAS

Austin DuBois Club
San Antonio D'aBois Ciub
SNCC of Houston

A,UGUST ,31 , J.967

NUlb'iBEit

'>

326

450
'?

100

'>

25
200

F)

50
100

25
?

?

75

25

'>

30
'?

15
5

25
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TEXAS (continued from previous page )

GROUP l\!UIiBER

Center for New Politics
Dallas Comm, for a Peaceful Soln, in Vietnam
Houston Comm, to End the War in Vietnam
San Antonio Comm, to Stop kbz War
Southwest Independent Political Assn,
tJ, of Tex, CEI'WI!
Texas Southern Univ e SNC C

Valley Farm \Jorkers
VIDA (Voices in Democratic Action)

'?

60
40
bO
40
15

'>

'>

?

UTAH

Utah gannx Coordinating Comm, for New
Politics 485

VERI,'lONT

V IRG I i' IIA

\

\

b



t b +

/3
WASHINGTON

GROUP )IU)©BER

Cornrn, to End War in VN
ID:aft Resistance
Seattle Rana and File
Seatlble Student Non-V!’B:FerIt- (7661'd- Com,
Seattle Women Alt for Peace
Spokane CItizens for Peace in VN
U, of Wash, Sin
Wash, State Peace Freedom Party
Womens Int 11 League :fw:$@@t}pnd Freedom

25
75
15
50
9

9

40
150
2)

West Virginia

C WIsconsin

CivIc Action Re&earch and EDucatIon ProJ .

Comrnun:Ity Project On
Concerned Black People
MIlwaukee OrganIzing Coalrn
Teens for Peace
UnIversity CommunIty
U'’ of Wis . Faculty for Peace
Waukesha County Czns of Peace in VN

150
65
30
40
26
150
100
25

WYOMING

ADDENDUM
AMERICANS IN BRITAIN FOR US WITHDRAWAL FRO?4 VN SO



©)DITIONS ID THE CREDENTIALS RE;PORII..-.September 1, 1967 A oIls
I

aROUP

HIIABAFIA

NUi-DER

Inundes County Freedom Or&anization
Aut;ang County Improvement Association, Pr&ttvi11e

CAL]DDRIJIA

Committee for Peace
So Calif USB , Santa Monica
Oak:Land CORE

Echo Park/Silver Lake Comm on Crisis in American
Foreibn Policy
Malibu Action and Discussion 8roup
San Dei80 Coor Council on Social Action
Sacramento Draft Resistance Union
SNCC-Berkeley
Alliance for BuildinG Union , Berkley

COLOrado

Jefferson County VIVS

CONbECTICUT

NABOR

Uesleyan University VNS

GEORGIA

Crest County i':ovement
So H, Georgia Project

MAIne

I,laine Community Candidates 1968

i'IASSA(}HU SETTS

He:Llesley Viet Nam Summer
Cambridge Neighborhood Community on VIV

Newton Viet Nam SIInliRer

nLiNois

Gent:er for Radical Reseaach
African American Heritage
North Shore i'Joaen for Peace
ChicaGO Jewish Cultural Clubs
Loyola Univer6i8y SDS

350
100

25
10

10

16
50
50
13

200
20

15

100
11

16
26

10

75
ItOO

100

30
100

50
25



+ + + P L

:EOUA

Ioi/ans for Peace in Viet Name 10 a
Ifli'lSA£;

'.Jestern Kansas Concerned About Viet Iiau 20

iilSSCtl el

2:Lst ',lard Independent Organization bo

i'iARYIAND

Baltimore i’JCiq? 1}

NEd i'i’:XICO

Citizens Acting for Peace SO

IW.I in?bSL:Y

Committee for F+ O+3 eCo Be 15

laST V:ngI IIIA

Dry Branch Vie t ilan Swwler
I Jest Valley State Co:Lle8e Core
Viet Nara SUHbn€?=f Charleston
Viet Nam Sur/mer Huntin.„toll
Ifheelins Core

250
70
20
20
55

IfIS CGI?rS:[ II

€;omnitte for Direct Action
Concerned i'lottlers

19
200



GROUP NUMBER 3

NEW YORK
1.L. G.W.U. 75

Uptown Tenants 75

Negro and Perot Rican Rank and File Brewery Workers

The R88istance SO

Conrn, of the Profoss£ons a

Rochester SDS 20
RID 150

OHIO

25

Cleveland SANE

Yo11ow Springs Vietnam Summer

Yellow Springs Draft Resistance

OREGON

Ponns I van ia

35

&S

3

Western DeA + Academic Council

Penn , Univ , Council on liar and Peace

Phil, ComIn, for Constructive Action

Univ, City Viet Nam Swnmer

Phi:L , Viet Nam Sumner

Phil, DuBois WEB

50

15

35

bo

5

20

TENNESEE

North Nashville Project= 20

50

15

WASHINGTON

Seattle SNac

Draft Resistance, Tacoma

WISCONSIN u. qq ter ea
Pop DS rAnt Anti nrl


